City of Todd Mission

Electrical Permit - Application

Date:

1. Location of Proposed Construction

Permit No.

2. Name of Business and Tenant Contact:
3. Name of Master Electrician:

Business Name:

Phone:

Business Address: _
4. TX State License No.: (Masters)
Fee Schedule: ;
Meter Loop Information: (includes meter loop) Service up to and including:
QTY COST QTY COST
(SIGNS) 100 ampere x $35.00 = over 400 ampere x $60.00 =
125 ampere x $35.00 = subpanels with 2 or more cir. x$7.50=
200 ampere x $45.00 = Panel w/9 or more circuits ea. x$7.60=
400 ampere P x $50.00 =
QTY COST QTY COST

All Qutlets x$0.30= Motors:
Light Fixtures x$0.30= Up to 3/4 HP x$2.00=
Electrical Appliances Over 3/4 to 10 HP x$7.50=
Range Receptacle x$250= Over 10 HP each x$7.50=
Clothes Dryer x$250= Plus per HP each x$0.35=
Cooking Top x$250= Transformers:
Ovens x$250= Up to 1lkva x $10.00 =
Garbage Disposals x$200= Over 1lkva to 10kva x $15.00 =
Dishwashers x $2.00 = Over 10kva x $20.00 =
Window A/C x $5.00 = Plus per kva x$ 2.00=
Central A/C x $10.00 = Misc:
Electrical heat to 1 kw x $5.00 = Motion picture machines x$7.60=
Over 1kw thru 10kw x $8.00 = Commercial sound equip. x $5.00=
Over 10kw x $9.00 = Ballpark & Parking lot light pole x $25.00 =
Plus per kw x$0.50= Pole with guy wire x$7.50=
Temporary Installations Electric Water Heater:
Installations such as wood saws, floor surfacing machines, paint Not exceeding 1500 watts x $10.00 =
spraying apparatus, shall be charged per installation Over 1500 watts x $15.00 =

x $15.00 = Plus per 1000 watts x$1.50=
Temp. lighting installation x $15.00 = Incandescent electric signs and incandescent gas or vacuum
Temporary installation such as carnivals or similar instalations tubesigns per kva x $5.00=
for amusement, show, display or similar uses shall be Sign installation inspec. Per kva x $7.50 =
charged as: Festoon lighting per circuit x§2.00=
10 kva x $20.00 = Permanently connected electrical appliances & equipment
Over 10 kva x$1.00= of any nature not otherwise specified shall be charged as:
Temp. saw pole (good for 90 days only) x $25.00 = 5 kw x§200=
Temp. cut in MANDATORY x $25.00 = Partial cover-up x $35.00 =
Slab Inspections: Com. ditch cover-up, up to 100 ft. x $35.00 =
Slab Inspections: x $35.00 = Cover up over 100 ft., per 100 ft. x §$5.00=
add. Slab Inspection x $35.00 =
Reinspection fee x $35.00 = Total FR Above:
Reconnection fee x $20.00 = Permit Fee (on all permits) $25.00
Com. Appliances ea. x$750= TOTAL

Electric Welders

x$7.50=




**ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE 2009 COMPLIANCE REQUIRED: ATTACH COMPLIANCE FORMS**

Electrical material used will be of the approved type & electrical work shall be in accordance with the City Ordinance & latest adopted

edition of the National Electrical Code Book. No alterations or additions shall be made in the electrical system without written permisison
from this office.

NO REFUNDS For New Service You Must Make An Application With Mid South Synergy. NO REFUNDS |

DOUBLE FEES: All electrical permit, inspection, fixture and appliance fees shallapply: except that if any person shall make

an application for a permit as provided in this division, after the work has been started or after the work has been partially completed or
concealed, such person shall pay double the fee or fees which would ordinarily be required. '

RE-INSPECTION: Should the Electrical Inspector be asked by the perrﬁit holder to re-inspect the work, and upon attempting to
re-inspect finds that the work is not ready for re-inspection, there shall be a $35.00 re-inspection fee.

1, the undersigned in consideration of the City of Todd Mission issuing me the following permit, do herewith agree that I will abide by,
obsreve and fulfill all applicable Building, Plumbing, Sanitation, Fire Prevention, Electrical Wiring, Safety and Health Ordinances, Codes
and Laws of the City of Todd .M_ission, County of Grimes, and the State of Texas.

Date: Signed:

TO REQUEST RE-INSPECTIONS, PLEASE CALL 936-894-3001 M-F 8AM-5PM



